NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Shannon Klahn, Marketing Communications Officer Phone: (920) 652-3118 sklahn@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bank First announces plans to renovate its Cedarburg office

MANITOWOC, Wis, October 10, 2019 – Bank First (NASDAQ: <u>BFC</u>), is pleased to announce its plans to renovate its existing facility in Cedarburg. Located at W61 N529 Washington Avenue, Bank First established itself in the Cedarburg community when it acquired Partnership Bank in July 2019.

Bank First will update the interior and exterior space of the office to emulate the contemporary design and efficient use of space similar to other recently constructed and renovated Bank First offices. "We are looking forward to updating our Cedarburg office by offering employees a more comfortable workspace and providing customers a modern and efficient place to do business," stated Vince Cameranesi, SVP - Market President. "The remodel will also allow Bank First to further invest in and strengthen its relationship with the Cedarburg and greater Ozaukee County communities."

The remodel of the office is scheduled to begin in the fall of 2019 and is expected to be complete by the summer of 2020. The Kubala Washatko Architects will be assisting in the design and planning process, and Mike Koenig Construction will be serving as the General Contractor. For more information on Bank First, please visit BankFirstWI.bank.





Bank First announces plans to renovate its existing facility located at W61 N529 Washington Avenue in Cedarburg. The remodel will emulate the contemporary design and efficient use of space similar to other recently constructed and renovated Bank First offices.

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 23 banking locations in Wisconsin. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data and technology services to banks in the Midwest. The Company employs approximately 279 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.1 billion. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstWI.bank.